RA]IV ]AIN Address: -

B.E. (CIVIL), M.IE. 200/12, G-2, Sector-3A,
Rachna, Vaishali,
Ghaziabad (U.P.)-201010
Mob.- 8750382222

Date: 28.06.2018

For The Pur of Registration of Project and for withdr 1 of Money fr esignated A 1
Subject: - Certificate of Percentage of Completion of Construction Work of "URBAN HOMES"

Building/Four Block of the "D, E, G & H "Phase-1B of the Project UPRERA Registration
Number- "UPRERAPR]2327" situated on the Khasra No. 2243, 2244, 2246, 2247, 2375, 2377,
2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2388, 2396, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403,
2406, 2407, 2410, 2411 & 2422, Village Shahpur Bamheta, ParganaDasna, Tehsil & District
Ghaziabad, U.P. Demarcated by its boundaries (Latitude 28°38'32.48"N and Latitude
28°38'45.73"N and Longitude 77°29'20.45"E & Longitude 77°29'10.76"E of the end points)
Other Property to the North, Other Property to the South, 45M Master Plan Road to the East,
Village SHAHPUR BAMHETA to the West. Competent/ Development authority GHAZIABAD
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, GHAZIABAD District GHAZIABAD PIN 201001 admeasuring
9069.28 sq.mts. area being developed by M/s UH REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED.

I Rajiv fain have undertaken assignment as Licensed Surveyor of certifying Percentage of
Completion Work of the "URBAN HOMES" Building/Four Block/ Tower of "D, E, G & H
"Phase-1B of the Projeéct situated on the Khasra No. 2243, 2244, 2246, 2247, 2375, 2377,
2378,2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2388, 2396, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403,
2406, 2407, 2410, 2411 & 2422, Village Shahpur Bamheta, ParganaDasna, Tehsil & District
Ghaziabad, U.P. Competent/development autherity GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY, GHAZIABAD District GHAZIABAD PIN 201001 admeasuring 9069.28 sq.mts.
area being developed by M/s UH REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED.

This is to certify that I have undertaken assignment of certifying estimated cost and
. expenses incurred on actual on site construction for the Real Estate Project mentioned
abaove,

1. Following technical professionals were consulted by me for verification /for certification
of the cost:

(i) Mr. KETAN HINGANIKAR as Architect for Nivedita and Uday Pande Consultants.

(ii) Mr. Gulam Sarvar as Structural Consultant for Keen Associates Pvt. Ltd.

(iii) Mr. Tanveer Hussian as MEP Consultant for Nivedita and Uday Pande Consultants.

(iv) Mr. Ajay Jain as Site Supervisor.

2. The project is still ongoing. We have estimated the cost of the completion of the civil, MEP
and allied works, of the Buildings of the project. Qur estimated cost calculations are based
on the drawings/plans made available to us for the project under reference by the
Promoter, Developer and Consultants and the Schedule of items and quantity for the entire
work as calculated by Quantity Surveyor appointed by the Promoter, and the fair
assumption of the cost of material, labour and other inputs made by developer, and the site

inspection carried out by us.
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3. We estimate the Total Cost for completion of the project under reference as
Rs.64,65,45,092/-(Total of S. No. 1 in Tables A and B) including cost of development of
common facilities. Thé estimated Total Cost of project is with reference to the Civil, MEP and
allied works required to be completed for obtaining occupation certificate/completion
certificate for the building(s) from the concerned Competent Authority under whose
jurisdiction the previously mentioned project is being implemented.

4. The estimated actual cost incurred till date 31.03.18 is calculated at Rs.33,61,59,475/-
(Total of S. No. 2 in Tables A and B). The amount of Estimated Cost Incurred is calculated
based on amount of Total Estimated Cost.

5. The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil, MEP and Allied works of the Buildings of the
subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate/Completion Certificate from the Competent
Authority is estimated at Rs.31,03,85,617 /- (Total of S.No. 4 in Tables A and B).

6. I certify that the Cost of Civil, MEP and allied work for the aforesaid Project as
completed on the 31.03.18 date is as given in Tables A and B below :

TABLE- A
Building/Wing/Tower bearing Number D, E G & H.

(To be prepared separately for each Building /Wing of the Real Estate Project/Phases. In
case of more than one building, label as Table-A1, A2, A3 etc.)

No.

Particulars

Amounts

Tower D

Tower E

Tower G

Tower H

Total Estimated cost of the
building/wing as on date of
Building Permission from

- Competent Authority. {based
on the original Estimated
cost) )

Rs

15,30,77,449/-

15,30,77,449/-

15,30,77,370/-

15,30,77,370/-

Cost incurred as on Date
{Based on the actual cost
incurred as per records)

Rs

8,09,64,265/-

8,09,64,265/-

8,34,56,256/-

8,34,56,256/-

Value of Work done in
Percentage (as Percentage of
the estimated cost )
(1*100/2)

%

52.89%

52.89%

54.52%

54.52%

Balance Cost to be incurred
(Based on Estimated Cost)
{1-2)

Rs

7,21,13,183/-

7,21,13,183/-

6,96,21,113/-

6,96,21,113/-

Cost incurred on Additional/
Extra ltems not included in
the Estimated Cost
(Annexure A)

Rs

Work done in percentage (as
Percentage of Estimated
Cost plus additional/Extra

items {1*100)/(2+5)

%

52.89%

52.89%

54.52%

54.52%

(Enclose separate sheets for the cost
calculations for each unit/building or tower)
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TABLE B
Internal & External Development works and common amenities

No.

(To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

Particulars

Amounts

Tower D’

Tower E

Tower G

Tower H

Total Estimated cost of the
Internal and External
Development Works
including common amenities
and facilities in the layout as
on date of Permission from
Competent Authority {based
on the original Estimated
Cost).

Rs

8,558,824/-

8,558,824/-

8,558,903/-

8,558,903/-

Cost incurred as on_(based
on the actual cost incurred
as per records)

Rs

3,075,603/-

3,075,603/-

583,612/

583,612/-

Work done in Percentage (as
Percentage of the estimated
cost ) (1*100/2)

%

35.93%

35.93%

6.82%

6.82%

Balance Cost to be Incurred
{Based on Estimated Cost)
{1-2)

Rs

5,483,221/-

5,483,221/-

7,975,291/-

7,975,291/-

Cost incurred on Additional/
Extra Items not included in
the Estimated Cost
{Annexure A)

Rs

Work done in percentage (as
Percentage of Estimated Cost
plus additional/Extra items
{1*100)/(2+5}

%

35.93%

35.93%

6.82%

6.82%

RAJIV JAIN

&;B;JS’ (CIVIL) MIE (M120306-6)

Signature of Engineer

Name
Address

Rajiv Jain

200/12,G-2,Sector-3A,Rachna,Vaishali,Ghaziabad
(License No M120306-6 of Authority Instutions of Engineers .)




