## **RAJIV JAIN**

B.E. (CIVIL), M.I.E.

Address: -

200/12, G-2, Sector-3A, Rachna, Vaishali, Ghaziabad (U.P.)-201010 Mob.- 8750382222

Date: 28.06.2018

## (For The Purpose of Registration of Project and for withdrawal of Money from Designated Account)

Subject: -

Certificate of Percentage of Completion of Construction Work of "URBAN HOMES" Building/Four Block of the "D, E, G & H "Phase-1B of the Project UPRERA Registration Number-"UPRERAPRJ2327" situated on the Khasra No. 2243, 2244, 2246, 2247, 2375, 2377, 2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2388, 2396, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2406, 2407, 2410, 2411 & 2422, Village Shahpur Bamheta, ParganaDasna, Tehsil & District Ghaziabad, U.P. Demarcated by its boundaries (Latitude 28°38'32.48"N and Latitude 28°38'45.73"N and Longitude 77°29'20.45"E & Longitude 77°29'10.76"E of the end points) Other Property to the North, Other Property to the South, 45M Master Plan Road to the East, Village SHAHPUR BAMHETA to the West. Competent/ Development authority GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, GHAZIABAD District GHAZIABAD PIN 201001 admeasuring 9069.28 sq.mts. area being developed by M/s UH REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED.

I Rajiv Jain have undertaken assignment as Licensed Surveyor of certifying Percentage of Completion Work of the "URBAN HOMES" Building/Four Block/ Tower of "D, E, G & H "Phase-1B of the Project situated on the Khasra No. 2243, 2244, 2246, 2247, 2375, 2377, 2378, 2379, 2380, 2381, 2382, 2383, 2384, 2385, 2388, 2396, 2399, 2400, 2401, 2402, 2403, 2406, 2407, 2410, 2411 & 2422, Village Shahpur Bamheta, ParganaDasna, Tehsil & District Ghaziabad, U.P. Competent/development authority GHAZIABAD DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, GHAZIABAD District GHAZIABAD PIN 201001 admeasuring 9069.28 sq.mts. area being developed by M/s UH REALCON PRIVATE LIMITED.

This is to certify that I have undertaken assignment of certifying estimated cost and expenses incurred on actual on site construction for the Real Estate Project mentioned above.

- 1. Following technical professionals were consulted by me for verification /for certification of the cost:
- (i) Mr. KETAN HINGANIKAR as Architect for Nivedita and Uday Pande Consultants.
- (ii) Mr. Gulam Sarvar as Structural Consultant for Keen Associates Pvt. Ltd.
- (iii) Mr. Tanveer Hussian as MEP Consultant for Nivedita and Uday Pande Consultants.
- (iv) Mr. Ajay Jain as Site Supervisor.
- 2. The project is still ongoing. We have estimated the cost of the completion of the civil, MEP and allied works, of the Buildings of the project. Our estimated cost calculations are based on the drawings/plans made available to us for the project under reference by the Promoter, Developer and Consultants and the Schedule of items and quantity for the entire work as calculated by Quantity Surveyor appointed by the Promoter, and the fair assumption of the cost of material, labour and other inputs made by developer, and the site inspection carried out by us.

RAJIV JAIN B.E. (CIVIL) MIE (M120306-6)

- 3. We estimate the Total Cost for completion of the project under reference as Rs.64,65,45,092/-(Total of S. No. 1 in Tables A and B) including cost of development of common facilities. The estimated Total Cost of project is with reference to the Civil, MEP and allied works required to be completed for obtaining occupation certificate/completion certificate for the building(s) from the concerned Competent Authority under whose jurisdiction the previously mentioned project is being implemented.
- 4. The estimated actual cost incurred till date 31.03.18 is calculated at Rs.33,61,59,475/(Total of S. No. 2 in Tables A and B). The amount of Estimated Cost Incurred is calculated based on amount of Total Estimated Cost.
- 5. The Balance cost of Completion of the Civil, MEP and Allied works of the Buildings of the subject project to obtain Occupation Certificate/Completion Certificate from the Competent Authority is estimated at Rs.31,03,85,617/- (Total of S.No. 4 in Tables A and B).
- 6. I certify that the Cost of Civil, MEP and allied work for the aforesaid Project as completed on the 31.03.18 date is as given in Tables A and B below:

TABLE- A
Building/Wing/Tower bearing Number D, E G & H.

(To be prepared separately for each Building /Wing of the Real Estate Project/Phases. In case of more than one building, label as Table-A1, A2, A3 etc.)

S. No.	Particulars	Amounts	Tower D	Tower E	Tower G	Tower H
1	Total Estimated cost of the building/wing as on date of Building Permission from Competent Authority. (based on the original Estimated cost)	Rs	15,30,77,449/-	15,30,77,449/-	15,30,77,370/-	15,30,77,370/-
2	Cost incurred as on Date (Based on the actual cost incurred as per records)	Rs	8,09,64,265/-	8,09,64,265/-	8,34,56,256/-	8,34,56,256/-
3	Value of Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost ) (1*100/2)	%	52.89%	52.89%	54.52%	54.52%
4	Balance Cost to be incurred (Based on Estimated Cost) (1-2)	Rs	7,21,13,183/-	7,21,13,183/-	6,96,21,113/-	6,96,21,113/-
5	Cost incurred on Additional/ Extra Items not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)	Rs				
6	Work done in percentage (as Percentage of Estimated Cost plus additional/Extra items (1*100)/(2+5)	. %	52.89%	52.89%	54.52%	54.52%
	(Enclose separate sheets for the ulations for each unit/building			gar		

RAJIV JAIN B.E. (CIVIL) MIE (M120306-6)

TABLE B
Internal & External Development works and common amenities
(To be prepared for the entire registered phase of the Real Estate Project)

S. No.	Particulars	Amounts	Tower D	Tower E	Tower G	Tower H
1	Total Estimated cost of the Internal and External Development Works including common amenities and facilities in the layout as on date of Permission from Competent Authority (based on the original Estimated Cost).	Rs	8,558,824/-	8,558,824/-	8,558,903/-	8,558,903/-
2	Cost incurred as on_(based on the actual cost incurred as per records)	Rs	3,075,603/-	3,075,603/-	583,612/-	583,612/-
3	Work done in Percentage (as Percentage of the estimated cost ) (1*100/2)	%	35.93%	35.93%	6.82%	6.82%
4	Balance Cost to be Incurred (Based on Estimated Cost) (1-2)	Rs	5,483,221/-	5,483,221/-	7,975,291/-	7,975,291/-
5	Cost incurred on Additional/ Extra Items not included in the Estimated Cost (Annexure A)	Rs				
6	Work done in percentage (as Percentage of Estimated Cost plus additional/Extra items (1*100)/(2+5)	%	35.93%	35.93%	6.82%	6.82%



## Signature of Engineer

Name

Rajiv Jair

Address

200/12,G-2,Sector-3A,Rachna,Vaishali,Ghaziabad

(License No M120306-6 of Authority Instutions of Engineers .)